

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18726/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 19.7.2006 in Appeal No.175 of 2005 of the

Appellate Authority for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction)

HALL & ANDERSON LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, BOARD FOR I&F RECONST. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Deb, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. A. Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms Sonie Dube, Adv.

Mr. Surender Dube, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Khera, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Corporation
Meanwhile, it is directed that the National Textile
shall not sell the plant and machinery of the erstwhile Shree
Madhusudhan Mills.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master