

ITEM NO. 39

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV/XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18726/2006
(From the judgment and order dated 19/07/2006 in AN 175/2005
of the AAI FR)

HALL & ANDERSON LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, BOARD FOR I&F RECONST. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 71 of 2007(With office report)
(With I.A. No. 2/2008)

Date: 27/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Surendra Dube, adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For R-2 & 3

Mr. Debal Banerjee, Sr. adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mrs. Noorjahan, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Khare, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The additional settlement duly signed by both the parties
and their respective counsel are taken on record. The said terms shall

2

form part of the proposed terms of settlement filed in I.A. No. 2/2008
in TP(C) No. 71/2006.

The special leave petition and the transfer petition shall
stand disposed of in terms of the proposed terms of settlement and
additional settlement. The terms of settlement shall form part of the
order of this Court. Parties to bear their own costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE & ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C)NO. 18726 OF 2006

Hall & Anderson Limited Petitioner

Versus

Registrar, Board for I&F Respondents
Reconstruction & Ors.

WITH
TRANSFER PETITION (C)NO. 71 OF 2007

Hall & Anderson Limited Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors. Respondents

ORDER

The learned counsel for both the parties have requested us to dispose of the abovesaid special leave petition as also the transfer petition in terms of the settlement arrived at between the parties which has been signed and certified by both the parties. A copy of the proposed terms of settlement has been filed in Transfer Petition (C) No. 71/2007 with I.A. No. 2/2008 at pages 28 to 31 of the paperbook. The learned counsel have also filed a copy of additional settlement duly signed by both the parties and their respective counsel, which is also taken on record of these cases.

The Special Leave Petition as also the Transfer Petition are disposed of in terms of the proposed terms of settlement and additional settlement. The terms of settlements shall form part of order of this Court. Parties to bear their own costs.

4

.....J.
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

.....J.
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi
February 27, 2009